2024 KFB Beef Tour
June 19-22, 2024

Wednesday, June 19

Times are Approximate

6:00 a.m. ET

8:05 a.m.

11:10 a.m.
12:25 p.m.
1:10 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:50 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

7:50 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

Arrive at Louisville Muhammad Ali International Airport

Flight from Louisville to Baltimore/Washington International
Thurgood Marshall Airport

Flight from Baltimore to Albany International Airport
Arrive at Albany International Airport
Depart for Carrot Barn with Boxed Lunch

Arrive and Tour Carrot Barn
5630 State Route 30, Schoharie, NY 12157

Depart for SUNY Cobleskill

Arrive and Tour SUNY Cobleskill
106 Suffolk Circle, Cobleskill, NY 12043

Depart for MJ Wagyu

Arrive for Tour and Dinner at MJ Wagyu
3390 Judd Road, Cazenovia, NY 13035

Depart for Hotel

Arrive at Hotel
Hampton Inn & Suites
25 Lakers Lane
Cazenovia, NY 13035



Thursday, June 20

6:30 a.m.

7:50 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:05 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

11:20 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

1:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:15 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:40 p.m.

2024 KFB Beef Tour
June 19-22, 2024

Breakfast at Hotel and Checkout
Load the Bus
Depart Hotel for Albanese Longhorns

Arrive and Tour Albanese Longhorns
4064 Rippleton Road, Cazenovia, NY 13035

Depart for John Madden Sales

Arrive and Tour John Madden Sales
3645 Richards Road, Cazenovia, NY 13035

Depart for Palladino Farm

Arrive for Lunch and Tour at Palladino Farm
3149 Sweet Road, Jamesville, NY 13078

Depart for Cayuga View Farm

Arrive and Tour Cayuga View Farm
3442 Benjamin Road, Union Springs, NY 13160

Depart for Ventosa Estates Winery

Arrive for Tour and Dinner at Ventosa Estates Winery
3440 NY-96A, Geneva, NY 14456

Depart for Hotel

Arrive at Hotel

41 Lakefront Hotel
41 Lake Front Drive
Geneva, NY 14456



Friday, June 21
6:00 a.m.
6:50 a.m.
7:00 a.m.

7:35 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:20 p.m.

3:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

6:10 p.m.

6:10 p.m.

2024 KFB Beef Tour
June 19-22, 2024

Breakfast at Hotel and Checkout
Load the Bus
Depart Hotel for Spring Pond Farms

Arrive and Tour Spring Pond Farms
4385 Italy Hill Road, Branchport, NY 14418

Depart for Pleasure Acres

Arrive and Tour Pleasure Acres
5411 Cramer Road, Canandaigua, NY 14424

Depart for Lamb Farms

Arrive for Lunch and Tour at Lamb Farms
3962 Batavia-Elva Townline Road, Oakfield, NY 14125

Depart for SK Hereford

Arrive and Tour SK Hereford
4765 S Gravel Road, Cazenovia, NY 14103

Depart for Niagara Falls
Arrive at Niagara Falls
Depart for Hotel

Arrive at Hotel
Sheraton Niagara Falls
300 Third Street
Niagara Falls, NY 14303

Dinner on Your Own



2024 KFB Beef Tour
June 19-22, 2024

Saturday, June 22

6:00 a.m. Breakfast at Hotel and Checkout

7:15 a.m. Load the Bus

7:30 a.m. Depart Hotel for Buffalo Niagara International Airport
8:15 a.m. Arrive at Buffalo Niagara International Airport

10:15 a.m. Flight from Buffalo to Baltimore/Washington International

Thurgood Marshall Airport

3:50 p.m. Flight from Baltimore to Louisville Muhammad Ali International
Airport

5:35 p.m. Arrive in Louisville



