## 2024 KFB Beef Tour June 19-22, 2024

### Wednesday, June 19

### Times are Approximate

6:00 a.m. ET	Arrive at Louisville Muhammad Ali International Airport
8:05 a.m.	Flight from Louisville to Baltimore/Washington International Thurgood Marshall Airport
11:10 a.m.	Flight from Baltimore to Albany International Airport
12:25 p.m.	Arrive at Albany International Airport
1:10 p.m.	Depart for Carrot Barn with Boxed Lunch
1:45 p.m.	Arrive and Tour Carrot Barn 5630 State Route 30, Schoharie, NY 12157
2:50 p.m.	Depart for SUNY Cobleskill
3:15 p.m.	Arrive and Tour SUNY Cobleskill 106 Suffolk Circle, Cobleskill, NY 12043
4:15 p.m.	Depart for MJ Wagyu
6:00 p.m.	Arrive for Tour and Dinner at MJ Wagyu 3390 Judd Road, Cazenovia, NY 13035
7:50 p.m.	Depart for Hotel
8:00 p.m.	Arrive at Hotel Hampton Inn & Suites 25 Lakers Lane Cazenovia, NY 13035

# **2024 KFB Beef Tour** June 19-22, 2024

## Thursday, June 20

6:30 a.m.	Breakfast at Hotel and Checkout
7:50 a.m.	Load the Bus
8:00 a.m.	Depart Hotel for Albanese Longhorns
8:05 a.m.	Arrive and Tour Albanese Longhorns 4064 Rippleton Road, Cazenovia, NY 13035
10:00 a.m.	Depart for John Madden Sales
10:10 a.m.	Arrive and Tour John Madden Sales 3645 Richards Road, Cazenovia, NY 13035
11:20 a.m.	Depart for Palladino Farm
11:45 a.m.	Arrive for Lunch and Tour at Palladino Farm 3149 Sweet Road, Jamesville, NY 13078
1:45 p.m.	Depart for Cayuga View Farm
3:00 p.m.	Arrive and Tour Cayuga View Farm 3442 Benjamin Road, Union Springs, NY 13160
4:30 p.m.	Depart for Ventosa Estates Winery
5:15 p.m.	Arrive for Tour and Dinner at Ventosa Estates Winery 3440 NY-96A, Geneva, NY 14456
7:30 p.m.	Depart for Hotel
7:40 p.m.	Arrive at Hotel 41 Lakefront Hotel 41 Lake Front Drive Geneva, NY 14456

# **2024 KFB Beef Tour** June 19-22, 2024

### Friday, June 21

6:00 a.m.	Breakfast at Hotel and Checkout
6:50 a.m.	Load the Bus
7:00 a.m.	Depart Hotel for Spring Pond Farms
7:35 a.m.	Arrive and Tour Spring Pond Farms 4385 Italy Hill Road, Branchport, NY 14418
8:45 a.m.	Depart for Pleasure Acres
9:30 a.m.	Arrive and Tour Pleasure Acres 5411 Cramer Road, Canandaigua, NY 14424
10:30 a.m.	Depart for Lamb Farms
11:40 a.m.	Arrive for Lunch and Tour at Lamb Farms 3962 Batavia-Elva Townline Road, Oakfield, NY 14125
2:00 p.m.	Depart for SK Hereford
2:20 p.m.	Arrive and Tour SK Hereford 4765 S Gravel Road, Cazenovia, NY 14103
3:30 p.m.	Depart for Niagara Falls
4:30 p.m.	Arrive at Niagara Falls
6:00 p.m.	Depart for Hotel
6:10 p.m.	Arrive at Hotel Sheraton Niagara Falls 300 Third Street Niagara Falls, NY 14303
6:10 p.m.	Dinner on Your Own

# **2024 KFB Beef Tour June 19-22, 2024**

### Saturday, June 22

6:00 a.m.	Breakfast at Hotel and Checkout
7:15 a.m.	Load the Bus
7:30 a.m.	Depart Hotel for Buffalo Niagara International Airport
8:15 a.m.	Arrive at Buffalo Niagara International Airport
10:15 a.m.	Flight from Buffalo to Baltimore/Washington International Thurgood Marshall Airport
3:50 p.m.	Flight from Baltimore to Louisville Muhammad Ali International Airport
5:35 p.m.	Arrive in Louisville